Qg8
OEE" &
§82° 7
CEE'E
0£2°2
OIE"E€
S1%°3

dnoan

trassserararr s 70 IBADD ISYSEAYDOT
tesarenaassaransans cesesscezanny ‘2T0H
T T ceesscsseigrg X83100
PR L R0 o

s rs s m s e ek kR e E kE e R e e a * IAA0D

--------------- ...-...._.-.-.-.-...._....._w-.r-mkﬁ. -H.mm.u
" EE R lltllll-lirﬁ_m-nﬁH -h.ﬁmu
auey 1I1Bd

ST

Pl

E1

el

1T

ot

Loy

0EE"E

CIE"E

COE" &

SOE"E

0lg"¢

LV

0Te" o

[

dnoan

R

48 % B E B pEEEoEe
CRC R CECRC ]
nnnnnnn T E R

I R R A ]

MATA JIAOTIXT - dNNd TIO TYIIdAL —T1-¢ JUNDII

sersiavasenrern s TRA0T) ‘1aysen

...... vesreeseTEAn ISTPI ‘1FEUS
........ P A A
sassarsaaa sessreres fnog ' SuTysng
P B R e om e o oEa sesr e RN DATIO nhmv_”
R ++caATIQ ‘3FRUS

e TRYSWE] JE - SATII CIEDD

e TRYSWES) 1¥ — IEa0 SATII ‘UTd

awey qIed

Aoy

-15-




e k PURDLATOR |
N

NEW TYPE
KAISER IMSTALLATION

4 n

FIGURE 2-2—TYPICAL OIL FILTER - EXFLODED VIEW

-16-




Eey

4]

10

11

12

FIGURE 2-2—TYPICAL OIL FILTER - EXPLODED VIEW

Part Name

Gauge = Engine Unit.......
Elbow and Bracket.........
Tube - Engine Unit.ceeees.
Elbow (at Block)..iseacasa.
Elbow, 0il Filter Inlet

(at Filter}...eoceenenas
Tube, Inlet....... .
Tee, Inlet Tube..owereasas
Elbow, Engine Unit Gauge

{(to Inlet Tube Tee).....
Elbow, Inlet Tube (at

Block) ..cuviaranannanaas
Strap, Mounting Bracket...

UL 7o s s i nl win alngn o |upmialnlea la a'a

Tub&, wtletiiililllltlilt

Group
2,430
2.440
2.440

2.440

2.315

2,315

2,430

2.430

2.315
2.300
2.300

2.316

SinE

Key
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21

22

24

Part Name
Lockwasher.. csevsvsasasas
Boltssssssssresnsncerana
Hatesuivasasssssnes .
Lockwasher.cvecasnrenanas
Bracket, Mounting....aovsr
b T B o o e R P e e
Connector (at Filter

Outlet).civiennceansson
Plug, DraiDesesasssesasss
Filter Case (Inel. in 0il

Filter ASS ¥.)eciissssa
Element..cceevavncasnsnsas
Gasket, COVETaiassvasssns

Cover, 0il Filter........

-

-

-

Group
2.300
2.300
2.300
2.300
2.300

2.300

2.316

2.300

2.300

' 2.300

2.300

2.300




Key

1 Gasket, Endecereceeans
2 Pump, Odl.csserecaians
P'aﬂ, niliil!li!i!i!

ey

mmm@

3

Key

1
2
3

FIGURE 2-3—0IL PAN - EXPLODED VIEW

Part Name

i

Group

/

Key

Part Name

4 Gasket, Bide..seccscsasasaans
]

Bolt with L/W, Oil Pan

to E]ﬂ{:k ------------ e R

@ i

FIGURE 2-4— OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE - EXPLODED VIEW

Part Name

Valve.issasasanse

EpringE scsvassns
Wacher.iavansene

Group
2,410

2,410
2,410

Eey

=18~

4
5

Part Name

Gasket...ccecesrsnenssn
PlUE.ccsuscssasssananas

Group

2.400

2.400

T ————




ENGINE LUBRICATION

FIGURE PART MODELS
NUMBER  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MWUMBER QTY-
2.200 - OIL PUMP
1-1-97 Pump (LeSs8 PlOat) s serecasstatasssssaiiasn 200240 1 All
Stud, 3/B" - 16 x 1 1/2", .civuinnernreess 201866 1  AlL
LOCkwaSherj 31"}.8.. HEE[- LI DR Bk B BN B BN BN B CBE BN RE BN BN BN BN 192 1 All
Nut, 3/8" - 15 HeX. .v.o... e B e ey B e 204 1 al11
Bushing (in Block).....vivuecuran srsresase 200242 1 All
2.205 - OIL PUMP BODY
2-1-6 Body (Incl. Bushing)....... A O L b T 200243 1 Al1
2-1-5 BUShinE s revscoasnanccsessran teaesaanassas 200244 1 Al11
2.210 - OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT
2-1-3 Shaft (Incl. Gear at Camshaft)....e.cvu0.0a 203185 1 A1l
2-1-10 Gear (At PUmMpP) casavacancncnnnns srarasassas 200247 1 All
2-1-4 Key, 1/8" x 1/2" Woodruff No. J...es40.. 200250 1 a1l
2-1-2 Gear {(at Camshaft)...couivcvaeenss reseaseas 200248 1 All
2-1-1 Pin, B/16" x L5/ 18", iy eunnisisionens sasa 200240 3 410
2.215 - OIL PUMP IDLER GEAR SHAFT
-1-7 2 T o BRSNS SO 200246 1 All
_1_9 Gear!'-"f'li-li-tit llllllllllllllllll & F 8 B 8 8 @ m 20{)251 1 Al]
2.230 - OIL PUMP COVER
2-1-11 COVET o s s vavacastnssses e e el e 200252 1 All
2-1-14 Bolt, 174 - 20 x 3/4" Hx, Hd. +v.vvvun. 206 6 All
2-1-15 Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....vsasnsnsssncsss 190 B All
2-1-8 Gasket..... i I T P e, srseasnes 200253 1 All
2.235 - OIL PUMP FLOAT
2=1=12 N R ) i O et e ringela elalehalatats & mbnaie e s s u s als e alnle /s . 200254 1 All
2-1-13 Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1 L/4" .. uvinrnrnns = 199 1 All
2.300 - OIL PUMP FILTER
1-1-11 Filter (Incl. Mtg. Bracket and Strap)..... 200255 1 All
2-2-18 Stud, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/8". . .ucvununens .es 200257 2 All
2-2-16 Lockwasher, 3/8" Med. ....ccvvecnnnns 192 2 All
2-2-15 Nut, 3/8" = 16 HEK:e svsvrvrvvasasannrnn ot 204 2 A1l
2-2-20 Drain Plug, 1/8" Pipe, Hx. Hd: .e.vcunve. i 236 1 All
2-2-22 Element (Incl. Cover Gasket)..isisesonanses 200136 1 All
2-2.24 CDOVEBT s s1aastassssvinnper rrarnsaracansns i ws 200150 1 All
2-2.23 GRASEBL ¢ aisiare i ae sieiningore P e Fe i o 200166 1 All
2-2-17 B e o e e ta e iatais e et el e rrrsenseeasa 200167 1 All
2-2-10 R Nt P P L VO i iy e e e e e srenses. 200168 a All
2-2-14 Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/4" Fil, Hd. Bl, .... 234 1 All
2-2-13 Lockwasher, 174" Med. ......ovueeues 190 1 All
2.2.11 Wt e L At B O B e e L L e el e 235 1  All
2.315 - OIL FILTER INLET TUBE
2-2-8 Tube (Incl, NUtB) ... cicevesnnonncasmnnmes 200241 1 All

=19~




2 ENGINE LUBRICATION

FIGURE PART

MUMEER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTICH MUMEBER QTy. MODELS
2.315 - OIL FILTER INLET TUBE (CONT'D.)
2-2-5 Elbow, (at Filter) 7/16" - 24 x 1/8"
Pipe x 90 x 1/4" Inv. Fl, Tube,
after Serial K4B81-3879, K4B2-1212..... 202123 1 All except K100, K101
2-2-9 Elbow (at Block)........u.. alviananiainanee e s BOB124 1 A1l
Hut, 7/16" - 24 Hx. x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube 202143 2 A1l
2.316 - OIL FILTER OUTLET TUBE
: 2_2“12 Tube {Incli NUts)ll‘il L B B B B B B R B R BB BB BN CRE BCRE L znﬂzaz 1 All
Connector (at Filter) after Serial F4B81-
3879, F482-1212, .. .scavssasansnansssss S02125 1 All
2-2-19 Connector (Restricted) up to Serial
K481=3B79, Kd4B2-1212, ., ... .¢ccccucucacn- 201824 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
2-2-5 Elbow (at Crankcase) 7/16" - 24 x 1/8" :
Pipe x 909 x 1/4" Inv. Pl. Tube....... 202123 1 All
Nut, 7/16" - 24 Hx, x 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube 202143 2 All
2.400 - OIL PAN {
2-3-3 Pafl.iaissass STeiatarn’s S eluiatntalnls aixin biaimieis aisTuinie s ok DL OEL 1 All -[
2-3-5 Bolt, with L/W, 5/16" - 18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. 2003533 18 All '
Plug, Drain, 'i‘f,a"iB" Eot Bl b e e e sess 200268 1 4All I
Gasket, Drain Plug.ccecssssssrusas essnerss 200260 1 all i
2-3-4 Gasket, Side..... elelels Sixiatels ‘sl s 41 s eTe e sin1a"s1o . 200266 2 All |
2-3-1 Gasket, Bod...uuccivcaiiccsnnnunnas saaeaeas 200267 2 All
2=2.
2.405 - OIL RETURN TUBE (VALVE 2c2-
CHAMBER TO PAN) | 22
i
Tubei-i-i-i-ili-i-i---i-i-ilili‘liiilli-ll‘l+ 201962 1 ﬂ-ll "
Stud, 1/4" - 20 x 1/4" - 20 x 7/8"...... 201964 1 All i
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .......... ARG 190 1 All |
Nut, 1/4" = 20 HX. ....ccuuas farerata afatatets 203 1 All :
L o L e e et elal siasssansnas 201963 1 All !
|
2.410 - OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE }
2-4-1 vnlve"l‘l‘IJlJl-'l"'!-l‘I‘l‘l‘l"‘l‘-_l-'- EHDZTG 1 A-ll |
2-4-2 e b A A e OO B OO SO S GO0 O o8 Ga o a0 200271 1 All
2-4-3 e ol e e i 8 i . o 4 3 5 S I 200272 * A1l 2-2-
2-4-5 L R i N A DO R eOC O OOE SE O O R OO0 O O O o e 0O 200273 1 All 2-2.
2-4-4 GABIeE LR S ¥v, iolale ale vle o e s uln e s slaieie stuleis s s e 202146 1 4all 2-2.
2.412 - OIL FILLER TUEE
1-1-20 TRAEAE s 4 4ia e v 6 8 d 46868 8 6o bibsssnsidbensss seesss 200258 1 All ]
1-1-19 P I IS T TE AT T T M R e 200261 1 4All t —
Breather (Incl. Cap) (Heavy Duty)......... 2028862 1 All
2,415 - OIL DEPTH GAUGE (OR DIP STICK)
1-1-18 GAUEE. . .uvuea L e Nt a o N S R LT o e fata T m s 200262 1 All E -
HaSheri--iii ------ & k@ b oE kR R R R RoE R U I B I 200263 1 All E .
BUPPOTt. s vsvenasas Unistalelate e s aletale uin O I .. 200264 1 All
*As required '

-20-




ENGINE LUBRICATION 2
Numpen  GROUP PART MAME snd DESCRIPTION Hm:n ary. MODELS
2.420 - OIL PRESSURE GAUGE (INSTRUMENT PANEL)
R e s a ala™a ara a e ale e 2 o rrararasasses. 202493 1 P47, FATC, F485, F486
Gauge (Green) ... .oceeeencnennnas sranrsness 201539 1 K100
Gauge (3andtone Beige).......... srasssasas 20ZTET 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Screw, No, B8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd, Hd, 51. .. 310 2 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
Screw, No, 8 - 32 x 1/4" Fil, Hd., s1. .. 357 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Gagsket, . voovurasasassnsens rerarananassnasns  £01379 1 F47, F47C, F485, TF486
GAUEE. s v vrnnana (R.H.Du) e evaenann saeaess 203488 1 F485
GAUEe. v vsnnnnnn (R.H.D.Yuvewnnnn seeseasss 203490 1 K481
Nut (Terminal) No. 10 - 32 HX. .cvcwcns.. ets 202 2 All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.......... . 250 2 All
2.425 - OIL PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE
BT T e I e T aa e ... 200313 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Elbow, 3/8" - 24 x 1/8" Pipe 90° x 3/16"
Inv. Fl, Tube...cvevavauannnans erenaes 202126 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Clip (at Flywheel Housing)......... eenss 200317 1 F47, F470, F4B5, F486
Tube, Intermediate.........cevnvennvunnns . 200316 1 F47, F4A7C, F485, F4B6
Tube, Upper....... R R R RN BN R R R E B e e ... 200318 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F4BS
Nut, 3/8" - 24 Hx. x 3/16" Inv, Fl. Tube 202149 4 F47, F4TC, F485, F4E6
Plug, 1/8" Pipe Sg. Hd. f{at Block) up to
Serial K481-3879, K482-1212....... sinieialela 168 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
2.430 - OIL PRESSURE GAUGE (ENGINE UNIT)
2-2-1 GAuEe. svavuns D T ermnasaeses 201540 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
2-2-7 Tee, 7/16" - 24 x 1/8" ;up to Serial
Pipe x 1/8" PipE.....-{ K481-3879, } 201541 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
2-2-8 ElboW. iveeauas srsesarasa b H4B2-71212 v 201823 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
GAUEZE. ssvnunnnnns (R.H.D.)uvwwsonaananansass 203505 1 F485, K481
Screw (Terminal) No, 8 - 32 x 1/4 Rd. Hd,
e 310 1 All except F47, F47C,
F4E6
Lockwasher No, 8 Int. TootH.usssssessse. 273 1 All except F47, F47C,
F486
2.440 - OIL PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE
(ENGINE UNIT)
2-2-3 Tube (Incl. Nuts)...(after Serial E481..,. 203252 1 K481, K482
2-2-4 Elbow (at Block).. ..{ 3879, K482- } .. 202126 1 K481, K482
2-2-2 Elbow and Bracket... 1212 +s. 203251 1 K481, K482

-21-




- NOTES

N




	kfpm240015.jpg
	kfpm240016.jpg
	kfpm240017.jpg
	kfpm240018.jpg
	kfpm240019.jpg
	kfpm240020.jpg
	kfpm240021.jpg
	kfpm240022.jpg

